# CH \$65.00 103121

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kremlin Rexson	FORMERLY Kremlin	02/01/2017	Corporation: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sames Kremlin	
Street Address:	13 Chemin de Malacher	
City:	38240 MEYLAN	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1031217	AIRMIX
Registration Number:	2120736	FLOWMAX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129499022

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman

Address Line 1: 666 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman

Address Line 1: 666 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Terranella
SIGNATURE:	/ft/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0482

Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0483

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0484

**RECORDED: 10/18/2017**